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MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 
2021-2022 CULTURAL ADVANCEMENT GRANT PROGRAM 

PANEL MEMBERS  
 

Mitchell Bierman, Esq., Chairman (3)* 
Weiss, Serota, Helfman, Cole & Bierman, P.L. 

2525 Ponce de Leon, Suite 700 
Coral Gables, Florida  33134 

mbierman@wsh-law.com 
 
 
 
Mary Lisa Burns (5) 
Dean of Dance 
New World School of the Arts 
300 Northeast 2 Avenue 
Miami, Florida  33132 
mlburns@mdc.edu 
 
Mireille Chancy-Gonzalez (3)* 
Member, Cultural Affairs Council 
280 Bal Bay Drive 
Bal Harbour, Florida 33154 
mireillechancygonzalez@gmail.com 
 
Jodi Farrell (3) 
Vice President of Development 
The Everglades Foundation, Inc. 
18001 Old Cutler Road, Suite 625 
Palmetto Bay, Florida 33157 
jmailander@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Cultural Affairs Council Member 
(#) Denotes Year on Panel 

 
 
 
Josie Gulliksen (3) 
Freelance Writer 
640 Northeast 122 Street 
North Miami, Florida  33161 
jgulliksen4@gmail.com 
 
Laurie Hill, Esq. (5)  
Past President 
Greater Miami Youth Symphony, Inc. 
5805 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 132 
Miami, Florida  33126 
lauriehill@me.com 
 
Michelle Kucharczyk (2) 
Vice President of Business Development  
New World Symphony, Inc. 
500 17th Street 
Miami Beach, Florida  33139 
Michelle.Kucharczyk@nws.edu 
 
 

 
 
 
Matt Nielson (3) 
Senior Director of Operations and 
Campus Planning 
National Young Arts Foundation 
2100 Biscayne Boulevard 
Miami, Florida  33137 
mnielson@youngarts.org 
 
Ashlee K. Thomas (3) 
MUCE Educates, Inc. 
9925 Northwest 25 Avenue 
Miami, Florida  33147 
ashlee@muce305.org 
 
Kira E. Willig, Esq. (5) 
40 Northwest 3 Street, Penthouse 4 
Miami, Florida  33128 
kirawillig@gmail.com 

 


